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optimal ratio of drug evaluation criteria injury yavnutrennih bodies under the influence of
mycobacteria tuberkuleza.Rezultativnost chemotherapy due to antibacterial action of
chemotherapeutic stimulants for Mycobacterium tuberculosis. During chemotherapy
bacteriostatic drugs not only affects the Mycobacterium tuberculosis, but also on the
various organs and systems of the patient. The highest bacteriostatic activity has isoniazid,
which nastoyascheev The burden is the main drug in antimikrobakterialnim.

The daily dose of chemotherapy vmozhno enter at once, as well as divided into
several stages. A number of drugs such kakizoniazid, rifampicin, streptomycin, kanamycin,
ethambutol, biomitsin (florimitsina) is used once during the day. This enables better control
of the treatment process, and most importantly - provide temple ur ven chemotherapy
concentration in the serum.

The paper considers relevant evoprosy Effective treatment yarazlichnymi doses of
isoniazid and piridoksinagidrohlorida patients with destructive tuberculosis in a model
experiment on the example of guinea pigs infected with strains of Mycobacterium tuberculosis
N37Rv.

The purpose of the study - the results of treatment with different doses of isoniazid
and vitamin B6 experimental tuberculosis in guinea pigs to determine the mathematical
model of the process to establish the doses of these agents.

Keywords:tuberculosis, treatment, sideeffects, izonazyd, pyridoxine.
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<0,05. 
 STATISTICA for Windows 7,0.

.

) 
 2 ;  1,5

;  -  3 ; 
 2 , 
. 

.
 1

n=25 n=30 

, 65-85 78,40±4,49 75±6,16

, 8,5-20,5 36,84±8,2 32,54±7,55

., 0-5,1 3,02±1,68 0,82±1,47

, 3,5-6,6 5,11±0,75 4,80±0,72

, 0,1-0,45 0,65±0,19 0,43±0,19

, 0,1-0,68 1,03±0,22 1,04±0,31

, 12-32 58,20±6,68 44,30±15,03

, 250-1767 2125,15±337,30 1746,40±743,6

, 0,8-4,0 3,11±0,75 2,07±1,02

, 0,5-1,3 2,02±0,37 1,71±0,52

, 2,5-8,3 8,09±2,76 4,33±1,36

, 44-100 95,20±9,13 85,80±10,00

, . 0-4 2,20±0,89 1,25±1,02

<0,05 - .
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, n=20 
 n=20 , 

: , 
, .

 2

 ( ±m)
(n-25)

3 5 7

, 
65-85 78,40±4,49 77,85±3,75 77,70±3,11 78±4

, 8,5-20,5 36,84±8,02 55,24±11,18 54,26±9,89 50,8±6,9

., 0-5,1 3,02±1,68 4,88±1,89 4,93±1,75 4,8±1,5

, 3,5-6,6 5,11±0,75 5,63±0,77 5,51±0,74 5,4±0,7

, 0,1-0,45 0,65±0,19 1,00±0,18 1,05±0,22 0,95±0,20

, 0,1-0,68 1,03±0,22 1,69±0,27 1,56±0,28 1,38±0,33

, 12-32 58,20±6,68 71,00±10,13 66,30±11,18 56±9

, 250-1767 2125,15±337 2328,45±330 2223,00±350 2701±374

, 0,8-4,0 3,11±0,75 4,02±1,01 3,94±0,81 3,9±0,9

, 0,5-1,3 2,02±0,37 2,74±0,45 2,62±0,59 2,3±0,5

, 2,5-8,3 8,09±2,76 10,55±3,85 10,98±3,56 9,4±2,8

, 44-100 95,20±9,13 107,5±15,7 110,2±13,7 103±10

, .
0-4 2,20±0,89 3,15±1,14 3,40±0,99 3±1

<0,05 - .
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 3

 ( ±m)
(n-30 )

3 5 7

, 65-85 75,10±6,16 75,60±5,16 74,75±5,04 76±5

, 8,5-20,5 32,54±7,55 42,44±7,89 36,58±5,50 28,9±5,6

., 0-5,1 0,82±1,47 1,44±1,53 1,49±1,43 1,2±1,2

, 3,5-6,6 4,80±0,72 4,80±0,63 4,76±0,75 4,5±0,7

, 0,1-0,45 0,43±0,19 0,92±0,23 0,95±0,33 0,64±0,26

, 0,1-0,68 1,04±0,31 1,65±0,34 1,28±0,23 0,77±0,11

- , 12-32 44,30±15,03 55,50±10,91 46,65±10,66 35±8

- , 250-1767 1746,40±743 1803,85±679 1648,00±558 1572±577

, 0,8-4,0 2,07±1,02 2,69±1,12 2,39±1,12 2,4±1,1

, 0,5-1,3 1,71±0,52 2,19±0,50 2,13±0,47 1,7±0,5

, 2,5-8,3 4,33±1,46 5,70±1,51 6,18±1,45 5,6±1,9

, 44-100 85,80±10 91,65±13,91 92,75±16,22 87±14

, . 0-4 1,25±1,02 1,45±1,00 1,30±0,98 1±1

<0,05 - .
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 (  =0,421; 0,05
 =0,362; 0,05),  (

=0,410, 0,05; =0,421, 0,05)  (  =0,413, 0,05; =0,412, 0,05).
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Summary. Biochemical blood indices changes in acute middle degree alcohol
substitutes poisonings are shown in this article. The assessment of cytoflavine application
efficiency in treatment schemas such poisonings was implement in this research.

Key words: acute poisonings, household chemical goods, alcohol substitutes,
cytoflavine.




